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Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

MFN.

Gen.

Part

Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To*

58.05.019

58.10.000

58.10.000

58.10.000

58.10.000
58.10.000

58.10.000

59.17.019

59.17.019

59.17.019

59.17.019

84.21.009

84.21.009

85.22.209
87.12

Velvet ribbon, when declared by a manufacturer for use by

him only in trimming headwear

Embroidered fabrics, in the piece, in strips or in motifs,

resembling lace, but produced by a knitting process of a
kind which, if not knitted, would be classified as lace for
the purposes of Tariff item 58.09.000

(NoTE—The term “lace” for the purposes of this con-
cession is restricted to fabrics which are used as edgings,
insertions, beadings, flouncings, and also fabrics which
are known as “allovers”, It does not include fabric in the
piece or in strips which have been merely knitted in fancy
or novelty designs)

Fabrics, knitted or crocheted, embroidered, of a width
exceeding 30 cms., being “all-over” embroideries in
which the embroicery forms patterns at regular inter-
vals over the full length and width of the ground fabric:

EXCLUDING:
(a) Fabrics containing wool in the base textile
(b) Fabrics, tufted, produced by the insertion of tufts
of textile threads into a pre-existent fabric
ground
(c) Fabrics assembled by sewing or other means
Fabrics, knitted or crocheted, embroidered, of a width of
30 cms. and under:
EXCLUDING:
(a) Fabrics containing wool in the base textile
(b) Fabrics, tufted, produced by the insertion of tufts
of textile threads into a pre-existent fabric
ground
(c) Fabrics assembled by sewing or other means

Lace, embroidered .

Motifs, embroidered, bemg corner pleces for use in makmg

handkerchiefs

Squares, embroidered, of woven fabrics with raw un-

hemmed edges, for use in making handkerchiefs

Canton flannel and blanketing of cotton or man-made

fibres, for use on ironing or pressing machinery

Pressed plate felt bolsters 8/10 mm and 11/12 mm thick-

ness, for use on plating and grain embossing machines in
the tanning industry

Sleeves of felt for use on sammying machines in the tanning

industry

Textile belting impregnated coated bonded with P.V.C. less

than 3 mm in thickness

High pressure washers, as may be approved:

Approved:
Kina .. .

Sets of component parts, unassembled for makmg the

sprinkler heads of fire protection sprinkler systems

Stock prodders

Parts of motor cycles, as may be approved when declared

by a manufacturer for use by him only in making, but
not repairing, motor cycles

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

10%

209

15%;

109,

109

109

10%
10%

109

10%

109

10%
25%

25%

20%

Free
10%

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.4

10.4

10.4

10.2

10.2

2%

24

24

24

24
24

24

24

24

24

¥R RR

1/1/72.

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72
1/1/72

1/1/72
1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72 .

1/1/72
1/1/72

1/1/72
1/1/72

31/12/72

31/10/75

31/10/75

31/10/75

31/10/75
31/10/75

31/10/75
31/7/74

30/11/75

31/10/75

31/10/73

31/10/74

©'30/11/75

30/11/176

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification, If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the
date of expiry.



