TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 24-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
58.05.019	Velvet ribbon, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in trimming headwear	Free		15%	10.8	24	1/1/72	31/12/72
58.10.000	Embroidered fabrics, in the piece, in strips or in motifs, resembling lace, but produced by a knitting process of a kind which, if not knitted, would be classified as lace for	Free	,	10%	10.8	24	1/1/72	31/10/75
	the purposes of Tariff item 58.09.000 (Note—The term "lace" for the purposes of this concession is restricted to fabrics which are used as edgings, insertions, beadings, flouncings, and also fabrics which				· :	*. *		
	are known as "allovers". It does not include fabric in the piece or in strips which have been merely knitted in fancy or novelty designs)					-		
58.10.000	Fabrics, knitted or crocheted, embroidered, of a width exceeding 30 cms., being "all-over" embroideries in which the embroicery forms patterns at regular inter-	Free	••	10%	10.8	24	1/1/72	31/10/75
	vals over the full length and width of the ground fabric: EXCLUDING: (a) Fabrics containing wool in the base textile (b) Fabrics, tufted, produced by the insertion of tufts of textile threads into a pre-existent fabric							1 12 11
58.10.000	ground (c) Fabrics assembled by sewing or other means Fabrics, knitted or crocheted, embroidered, of a width of	Free		10%	10.8	24	1/1/72	31/10/75
38.10.000	 30 cms. and under: EXCLUDING: (a) Fabrics containing wool in the base textile (b) Fabrics, tufted, produced by the insertion of tufts of textile threads into a pre-existent fabric 			10%		11.	1,1,12	31/10/73
50 10 000	ground (c) Fabrics assembled by sewing or other means	Erron		109/	10.8	24	1/1/72	31/10/75
58.10.000 58.10.000	Lace, embroidered Motifs, embroidered, being corner pieces for use in making handkerchiefs	Free Free	•••	10% 10%	10.8	24	1/1/72	31/10/75
58.10.000	Squares, embroidered, of woven fabrics with raw unhemmed edges, for use in making handkerchiefs	Free		10%	10.8	24	1/1/72	31/10/75
59.17.019	Canton flannel and blanketing of cotton or man-made fibres, for use on ironing or pressing machinery	Free	••	10%	10.4	24	1/1/72	31/7/74
59.17.019	Pressed plate felt bolsters 8/10 mm and 11/12 mm thickness, for use on plating and grain embossing machines in the tanning industry	Free	••	10%	10.4	24	1/1/72	. 30/11/75
59.17.019	Sleeves of felt for use on sammying machines in the tanning industry	Free		10%	10.4	24	1/1/72	31/10/75
59.17.019	Textile belting impregnated coated bonded with P.V.C. less than 3 mm in thickness	Free	10%	25%	10.2	24	1/1/72	31/10/73
84.21.009	High pressure washers, as may be approved: Approved: Kina	Free	20%	25%	10.2	24	1/1/72	31/10/74
84.21.009	Sets of component parts, unassembled, for making the sprinkler heads of fire protection sprinkler systems	Free		20%	12.0	24	1/1/72	30/11/75
85.22.209 87.12	Stock prodders Parts of motor cycles, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making, but not repairing, motor cycles	Free Free	••	Free 10%	10.3	24 24	1/1/72 1/1/72	30/11/76

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.